5.1, is deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:  

“5.1  The  maximum obligation of the County is as follows:  

5.1.1 Effective April 2, 2025 through December 8, 2025, the 

maximum obligation of the County for all services provided 
hereunder is one hundred eight thousand four hundred 
twenty-five dollars ($108,425), as set forth in Exhibit B1, 
Pricing Sheet and Equipment List for Public Health Lab 
(PHL), and B2, Pricing Sheet and Equipment List for 
Community Health Services (CHS). 

5.1.2 Effective December 9, 2025, the annual maximum 

obligation of the County for all services provided hereunder 
is up to one hundred twenty-five thousand eight hundred 
eighty-nine dollars ($125,889), as set forth in Exhibit B1-1, 
Pricing Sheet and Equipment List for PHL, and Exhibit B2-
1, Pricing Sheet and Equipment List for CHS.” 

3.  Exhibit B1, Pricing Sheet and Equipment List – Public Health Lab, is 

deleted in its entirety and replaced with Exhibit B1-1, Pricing Sheet and Equipment List